FIFTH AMENDMENT
TO
AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THREE RIVERS LEVEE IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
AND
KIM FLOYD COMMUNICATIONS

THIS FIFTH AMENDATORY AGREEMENT is made and entered into on [7 day of
2015, by and between the THREE RIVERS LEVEE IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY, a
Joint Powers Authority, (“TRLIA™) and Kim Floyd Communications (“CONSULTANT™).

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, TRLIA and CONSULTANT entered into an agreement to provide professional
Services dated August 17, 2009 (“AGREEMENT”); and

WHEREAS, a FIRST AMENDATORY AGREEMENT, executed November 17, 2009 amended
the Agreement to increase the maximum not to exceed contract fee by $165,050, for a total
contract amount of $215,000; and

WHEREAS, a SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT, executed November 16, 2010
amended the Agreement to extend the date to December 31, 2011; and

WHEREAS, a THIRD AMENDATORY AGREEMENT, executed February 7, 2012 amended the
Agreement to increase the maximum not to exceed contract fee by $58,000 for a total contract
amount of $273 ,000; and

WHEREAS, a FOURTH AMENDATORY AGREEMENT, executed January, 2014 amended the
Agreement to extend the date to December 31, 2014; and

WHEREAS, Article C.23 of the AGREEMENT, states that modifications or amendments to the
terms of the AGREEMENT shall be in writing and executed by both parties; and

WHEREAS, TRLIA and CONSULTANT desire to amend the AGREEMENT;
NOW, THEREFORE, TRLIA and CONSULTANT agree as follows:

1. Operative Provision 2 of the AGREEMENT shall be revised to change the Termination
Date from December 31, 2014 to December 31, 2016.

All other terms and conditions contained in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This AMENDED AGREEMENT is hereby executed on this day of 2015.



THREE RIVERS LEVEE
IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

e A [ Frimm

Paul G. Brunner
Executive Director

ATTEST:
DONNA STOTTLEMEYER,
SECRETARY

C/Ol))k/ vm
J

KIM FLOYD COMMUNICATIONS
7

BY:

Kim Floyd

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
THREE RIVERS LEVEE IMPROVEMENT
AUTHORITY

Wﬂ_w.

Andrea P. Clark, General Counsel



